ORDER OF CANCELLATION EJEMPLO DE ORDEN DE CANCELACIÓN

The Board of Trustees of the Richardson Independent School District hereby cancels the election scheduled to be held on May 4, 2024, in accordance with Section 2.053(a) of the Texas Election Code. The following candidates have been certified as unopposed and are hereby elected as follows:

La Junta de Administradores del Distrito Escolar Independiente De Richardson por la presente cancela la eleccios que se hubieran celebrado el 4 de Mayo, 2024 de conformidad con la Sección 2.053(a) del Código de Elecciones de Texas. Los siguientes candidatos han sido certificados como candidatos únicos y por la presente quedan elegidos como se halla indicado a continuación:

Candidate (Candidato)	Office Sought (Cargo al que presenta candidatura)
Megan Timme	Board of Trustees Place 1 (La Junta de Administradores Lugar 1)
Chris Poteet	Board of Trustees Place 7 (La Junta de Administradores Lugar 2)

A copy of this order will be posted on Election Day at each polling place that would have been used in the election.

El Día de la Elección se exhibirá una copia de esta orden en todas las mesas electorales que se hubieran utilizado en la elección.

President (Presidente)

Secretary (Secretario)

(Seal/Sello)

Date of Adoption (Fecha de adopción)

ORDER OF CANCELLATION LÊNH HỦY

The Board of Trustees of the Richardson Independent School District hereby cancels the election scheduled to be held on May 4, 2024, in accordance with Section 2.053(a) of the Texas Election Code. The following candidates have been certified as unopposed and are hereby elected as follows:

Bằng văn bản này, Hội Đồng Quản Trị Học Khu Độc Lập Richardson hủy bỏ cuộc bầu cử dự kiến sẽ được tổ chức vào ngày 4 tháng 5 năm 2024, theo Mục 2.053(a) của Bộ Luật Bầu Cử Texas. Các ứng cử viên sau đây đã được chứng nhận là không có đối thủ và theo đây được bầu như sau:

Candidate (Ứng Cử Viên)	Office Sought (Vị Trí Cần Bầu Cử)	
Megan Timme	Board of Trustees Place 1 (Hội Đồng Quản Trị Vị Trí 1)	
Chris Poteet	Board of Trustees Place 7 (Hội Đồng Quản Trị Vị Trí 7)	

A copy of this order will be posted on Election Day at each polling place that would have been used in the election.

Một bản sao của lệnh này sẽ được đăng dán vào Ngày Bầu Cử tại mỗi địa điểm bỏ phiếu lẽ ra sẽ được sử dụng trong cuộc bầu cử.

President (Chu Tịch)

Secretary (Thu Ký)

(Seal/Đóng Dấu)

Date of Adoption (Ngày Thông Qua)